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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 100 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 38 38 38 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

84 170 254 192 62 0 2 100 0 0 0 102

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

43 68 111 44 67 0 0 25 0 0 0 25

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 100 44 2021-22 42 18 480000(Four Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

20

2018-19 100 66 2022-23 58 15 390000(Three Lakhs
Ninty Thousand)

12

2019-20 100 63 2023-24 55 4 240000(Two Lakhs
Fourty Thousand)

0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 38 33 2021-22 33 32 1210000(Twelve Lakhs
Ten Thousand)

1

2020-21 38 36 2022-23 36 36 880000(Eight Lakhs
Eighty Thousand)

0



2021-22 38 36 2023-24 36 36 520000(Five Lakhs
Twenty Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 7

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2261183 (Twenty Two Lakhs Sixty One Thousand One
Hyndred and Eighty Three)

1270340 (Twelve Lakhs Seventy Thousand Three Hundred
and Fourty)

4196124 (Forty One Lacks Ninty Six Thousand One Hundred
and Twenty Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 5019110 (Fifty Lakhs Ninteen Thousand One Hundred and ten) 7168564 (Seventy One Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Five
Hundred and Sixty Four)

1193600 (Eleven Lakhs Ninty Three Thousand and Six
Hundred)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

232890 (Two Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and
Ninty)

305795 (Three Lakhs Five tThousand Seven Hundred and
Ninty Five)

208350 (Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 87580096 (Eight Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Eighty Thousand
and Ninty Six)

80784061 (Eight Crores Seven Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
and Sixty one)

71900491 (Seven Crores Ninteen Lakhs Four Hundred and
Ninty One)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

26219665 (Two Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Ninteen Thousand Six
Hundred and Sixty Five)

17789412 (One Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine
Thousand Four Hundred and Twelve)

23854953 (Two Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred and Fifty Three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 625000 (Six Lakhs and Twenty Five Thousand) 216760 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred and
Sixty)

543419 (Five Lakhs Fourty Three Thousand Four Hundred and
Ninteen)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0



Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

OPD Attendance

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2022. 656

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Manojkumar Hans 47 Professor Male MDS 196 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular

2 Anuraag Gurtu 48 Professor Male MDS 231 Yes 01-04-2005 -- Regular

3 Chandra Vijay Singh 41 Professor Male MDS 153 Yes 11-10-2010 -- Regular

4 Anurag Singhal 57 Professor Male MDS 324 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

5 Anmol Mehrotra 40 Reader Male MDS 107 Yes 10-07-2015 -- Regular

6 Rahul Pandey 35 Reader Male MDS 83 Yes 19-08-2017 -- Regular

7 Lalit Kumar Agarwal 32 Reader Male MDS 56 Yes 16-10-2019 -- Regular

8 Megha Gupta 30 Lecturer Female MDS 36 Yes 13-07-2021 -- Regular

9 Anuj Agarwal 30 Lecturer Male MDS 36 Yes 13-07-2021 -- Regular

10 Tanu Maurya 37 Lecturer Female MDS 35 Yes 26-07-2021 -- Regular

11 Khushboo 33 Lecturer Female MDS 36 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

12 Manmoon Ghafir 42 Lecturer Male MDS 34 Yes 21-09-2021 -- Regular

13 Parushi Tandon 31 Lecturer Female MDS 33 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

14 Vernika Saxena 27 Lecturer Female MDS 10 Yes 18-09-2023 -- Regular

15 Mohd Wasil Khan 28 Lecturer Male MDS 5 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

16 Ashish Aggarwal 41 Professor Male MDS 169 Yes 09-07-2010 -- Regular

17 Nitin Upadhyay 45 Professor Male MDS 157 Yes 28-06-2011 -- Regular

18 Sowmya GV 42 Professor Female MDS 131 Yes 04-09-2013 -- Regular

19 Kratika Ajai 36 Reader Female MDS 96 Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular

20 Ankit Rathore 35 Lecturer Male MDS 55 Yes 31-12-2019 -- Regular

21 Jyothi Bisht 34 Lecturer Female MDS 40 Yes 22-08-2023 -- Regular



22 Suragama Lehri 30 Lecturer Female MDS 4 Yes 12-03-2024 -- Regular

23 Madhusudan
Astekar

48 Professor Male MDS+Ph.D 261 Yes 04-09-2013 -- Regular

24 Gaurav Sapra 44 Professor Male MDS 181 Yes 23-06-2009 -- Regular

25 Ashutosh Agarwal 41 Professor Male MDS 181 Yes 28-02-2012 -- Regular

26 Aditi Murari 45 Professor Female MDS 166 Yes 09-10-2010 -- Regular

27 Samreen Taufiq 32 Reader Female MDS 63 Yes 19-04-2019 -- Regular

28 Harshita Putthia 33 Lecturer Female MDS 14 Yes 31-05-2023 -- Regular

29 S Gokulkrishnan 48 Professor Male MDS+Ph.D 213 Yes 20-05-2022 -- Regular

30 Anurag Yadav 48 Professor Male MDS 190 Yes 15-05-2019 -- Regular

31 Niranjana Prasad 45 Professor Male MDS 179 Yes 23-07-2014 -- Regular

32 Himanshu Sharma 41 Professor Male MDS 154 Yes 15-01-2018 -- Regular

33 Himanshu Pratap
Singh

36 Professor Male MDS 120 Yes 02-07-2014 -- Regular

34 Archana Chaurasia 41 Reader Female MDS+Ph.D 104 Yes 21-11-2015 -- Regular

35 Raj Gaurav Rohatgi 34 Reader Male MDS 74 Yes 23-05-2018 -- Regular

36 Bharath Vashishat 34 Lecturer Male MDS 62 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

37 Gaurav Vishal 35 Lecturer Male MDS 38 Yes 19-05-2021 -- Regular

38 Aamir Malick Saifi 36 Lecturer Male MDS 36 Yes 23-07-2021 -- Regular

39 Jithender Kumar
Diwakar

34 Lecturer Male MDS 35 Yes 31-07-2021 -- Regular

40 Vishal Mishra 32 Lecturer Male MDS 4 Yes 02-03-2024 -- Regular

41 Priyam Mitra 29 Lecturer Male MDS 4 Yes 02-03-2024 -- Regular

42 Anil Kumar
Chandana

63 Professor Male MDS 385 Yes 02-08-2018 -- Regular

43 Priti Bhattacharaya 50 Professor Female MDS 244 Yes 01-04-2004 -- Regular

44 Ankur Gupta 42 Professor Male MDS 163 Yes 23-12-2010 -- Regular

45 Ravi Bhandari 39 Professor Male MDS 120 Yes 30-07-2014 -- Regular

46 Shivani Singh 39 Reader Female MDS 102 Yes 09-02-2016 -- Regular

47 Resham Irshad 31 Lecturer Female MDS 13 Yes 26-06-2023 -- Regular

48 Shubhi Gangwar 31 Lecturer Female MDS 4 Yes 14-03-2024 -- Regular

49 Priyanshi Trivedi
Mehrotra

31 Lecturer Female MDS 4 Yes 15-03-2024 -- Regular

50 Shivlingesh KK 46 Professor Male MDS 202 Yes 10-09-2016 -- Regular

51 Chanchal Gangwar 37 Reader Male MDS 106 Yes 07-09-2015 -- Regular

52 Rinki Hans 40 Reader Female MDS 104 Yes 11-08-2022 -- Regular



53 Smariti 35 Reader Female MDS 98 Yes 11-05-2016 -- Regular

54 Anushka Gupta 35 Reader Female MDS 88 Yes 17-03-2017 -- Regular

55 Jyotsana Singh 33 Lecturer Female MDS 5 Yes 21-02-2024 -- Regular

56 Sathyajith Naik N 54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male MDS 283 Yes 01-11-2013 -- Regular

57 Anshul 50 Professor Female MDS 221 Yes 01-07-2006 -- Regular

58 Pallavi Vashisht 41 Professor Female MDS 156 Yes 25-07-2011 -- Regular

59 Shivangi Sharma 38 Reader Female MDS 103 Yes 17-12-2015 -- Regular

60 Vaishnavi Singh 27 Lecturer Female MDS 5 Yes 08-03-2024 -- Regular

61 Buneet Kaur 31 Lecturer Female MDS 5 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

62 Rika Singh 45 Professor Female MDS 132 Yes 29-07-2013 -- Regular

63 Manvi Agarwal 42 Professor Female MDS 179 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

64 Jaishree Garg 43 Professor Female MDS 168 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

65 Prerna Agarwal 37 Professor Female MDS 119 Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

66 Neeraj Chandra 40 Reader Male MDS 81 Yes 04-11-2017 -- Regular

67 Ashutosh Agarwal 34 Reader Male MDS 67 Yes 26-12-2018 -- Regular

68 Akanksha Singh 35 Reader Female MDS 15 Yes 18-04-2023 -- Regular

69 Geetika Kumar 32 Lecturer Female MDS 36 Yes 05-08-2021 -- Regular

70 Anugrah Saxena 38 Lecturer Male MDS 36 Yes 05-08-2021 -- Regular

71 Sana Khan 33 Lecturer Female MDS 27 Yes 21-04-2022 -- Regular

72 Lubna Shoib 31 Lecturer Female MDS 16 Yes 22-03-2023 -- Regular

73 Nidhi Pandey 29 Lecturer Female MDS 14 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

74 Sujay Yadav 31 Lecturer Male MDS 4 Yes 14-03-2024 -- Regular

75 Chandana Nair 47 Professor Female MDS 226 Yes 07-08-2012 -- Regular

76 Alok Kumar 49 Professor Male MDS 190 Yes 03-05-2011 -- Regular

77 Pinky Bankoti 38 Reader Female MDS 82 Yes 25-09-2017 -- Regular

78 Nitin Srivastava 36 Reader Male MDS 80 Yes 06-11-2017 -- Regular

79 Farah Ahmed 42 Reader Female MDS 80 Yes 06-11-2017 -- Regular

80 Nivedita Dixit 35 Reader Female MDS 62 Yes 09-04-2019 -- Regular

81 Chetan Luniyal 34 Reader Male MDS 57 Yes 09-10-2019 -- Regular

82 Sakshi Gangwar 33 Lecturer Female MDS 38 Yes 17-05-2021 -- Regular

83 Darakshan Saifi 31 Lecturer Female MDS 24 Yes 21-07-2022 -- Regular

84 Shikha Luniyal 33 Lecturer Female MDS 10 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

85 Astha Khurana 32 Lecturer Female MDS 9 Yes 07-10-2023 -- Regular



86 Kanupriya Agarwal 31 Lecturer Female MDS 4 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

87 Pawan Kumar
Sharma

34 Lecturer Male MDS 4 Yes 23-03-2024 -- Regular

88 Sudhir Yadav 33 Lecturer Male MDS 3 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular


